OP \$140.00 4560450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM535592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent		08/06/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foundation Partners Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4901 Vineland Road, Suite 350	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32811	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4560450		
Registration Number:	4595977	SHARELIFE	
Serial Number:	85683858	SPECIAL MEMORIES OF LIFE	
Serial Number:	86580421	RIGHT CHOICE CREMATION	
Serial Number:	86580499	RIGHT CHOICE CREMATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.5205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006714 FRAME: 0076

Total Attachments: 3

source=(2019) RSI-T - Wilmington Trust, NA, as CA to Foundation Partners Group#page1.tif

source=(2019) RSI-T - Wilmington Trust, NA, as CA to Foundation Partners Group#page2.tif

source=(2019) RSI-T - Wilmington Trust, NA, as CA to Foundation Partners Group#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006714 FRAME: 0077

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 6, 2019, is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with any successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), under that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 24, 2015 (as amended from time to time, the "Grant"), between FOUNDATION PARTNERS GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") and Collateral Agent, which Grant was executed in connection with that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2015 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto, and Collateral Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of Secured Obligations under the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in and lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Grant was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2015, at Reel 5566, Frame 0572;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Collateral Agent release and reassign its interest in the Released Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Collateral Agent does hereby release and reassign to Grantor its security interest in and lien upon all Released Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This letter agreement shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4833-8314-1533 7007099 CHAR2\2172975v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

> WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Andrew Lennon

Title: Banking Officer

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Owner	Registration/Filing Date	Registration/Serial Number
	Foundation Partners Group, LLC	July 1, 2014	4560450
SHARELIFE	Foundation Partners Group, LLC	September 2, 2014	4595977
SPECIAL MEMORIES OF LIFE	Foundation Partners Group, LLC	July 23, 2012	85683858
(RIGHT CHOICE CREMATION	Foundation Partners Group, LLC	March 30, 2015	86580421
RIGHT CHOICE CREMATION	Foundation Partners Group, LLC	March 30, 2015	86580499

CHAR2\2172975v2

RECORDED: 08/07/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006714 FRAME: 0080